

***709105209**

637 CALL ROAD

CHARLESTON WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

BASIL A CARPENTER EXCAVATING I

304-984-3528

25312-5914

Request for

RFQ NUMBER DEP15433

Additi=SSECORS=SECOND=NG=MOVARESNHONEO CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

> 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE FOB. FREIGHT TERMS 05/12/2011 **BID OPENING DATE:** 07/13/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 0001 JΒ 962-73 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, FOR THE WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE OF 10-ACRE ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN AS RECLAMATION THE "MEASLE FORK REFUSE AREA" PROJECT LOCATED NEAR NEAR MABEN, WEST VIRGINIA, (WYOMING CO.). A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON 06/15/11 a 10:00 AM. ALL INTERESTED PARTIES ARE REQUIRED TO ATTEND THIS MEETING. FAILURE TO ATTEND TH RF()ENE MANDATORY PRE-BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF NO ONE PERSON MAY REPRESENT MORE THAN ONE THE BID. 2011 JUL 13 PM 12: 31 ALSO, PREBIDS WILL INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT TRAVEL OVER DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER. WMPUBGIKELE Division 1 AN ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE FOR ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. THIS WILL SERVE AS THE OFFICIAL DOCUMENT VERIFYING ATTENDANCE AT THE MANDATORY FAILURE TO PROVIDE YOUR COMPANY AND REPRESENTATIVE NAME ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. THE STATE WILL NOT ACCEPT ANY OTHER DOCUMENTATION TO VERIFY ATTENDANCE. THE BIDDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE COMPLETED THE INFORMATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE THE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDER'S FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE 4-984-3528 2011 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 55-07/7/35

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFF)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- 4. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 5. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 6. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 7. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 9. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 10. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division shall govern the purchasing process.
- 11. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 12. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 13. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm and is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 14. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.
- 15. LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, and the West Virginia Insurance Commission. The vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.
- 16. ANTITRUST: In submitting a bid to any agency for the State of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the State of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the State of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the State of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership, or person or entity submitting a bid for the same material, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or Fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 2. Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as **EQUAL** to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 4. All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130
- 5. Communication during the solicitation, bid, evaluation or award periods, except through the Purchasing Division, is strictly prohibited (W.Va. C.S.R. §148-1-6.6).



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

Ţ

SHIP VIA

DEP15433

FREIGHT TERMS

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN <u> 304-558-2157</u>

VENDOR

***709105209** 304-984-3528 BASIL A CARPENTER EXCAVATING I 637 CALL ROAD

TERMS OF SALE

CHARLESTON WV 25312-5914 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

F.O.B.

DATE PRINTED 05/12/2011 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM 07/13/2011 LINE AMOUNT QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE ADDITION, WE REQUEST THAT ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS INCLUDE THEIR EMAIL ADDRESS AND FAX NUMBER. ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS ARE REQUESTED TO ARRIVE PRIOR TO **BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE** THE STARTING TIME FOR THE PRE-BID. LATE, BUT PRIOR TO THE DISMISSAL OF THE TECHNICAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID, WILL BE PERMITTED TO SIGN IN. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE AFTER CONCLUSION OF THE TECHNICAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID, BUT DURING ANY SUBSEQUENT PART OF THE PRE-BID, WILL NOT BE PERMITTED TO SIGN THE ATTENDANCE SHEET. DIRECTIONS TO PREBID: THE PROJECT IS LOCATED OFF OF THE ROBERT C. BYRD DRIVE (EXIT 42) EXIT OF THE WV TURNPIKE 164/77. PROCEED TOWARDS WW-97W/SOPHIA/MULLENS AND TRAVEL APPROXIMATELY 7.7 MILES. TURN RIGHT ONTO SLAB FORK ROAD (CR-34) AND TRAVEL APPROXIMATELY 1.8 MILES AND TURN LEFT TO CONTINUE SLAB FORK ROAD (CR-34). APPROXIMATELY 5.0 MILES ON SLAB FORK ROAD (CR34 BECOMES CR54 UPON ENTERING WYOMING COUNTY) AND TURN RIGHT ACROSS THE ONE LANE BRIDGE. THE SITE IS STRAIGHT AHEAD APPROXIMATELY 300 FEET. PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WVDEP, OFFICE AML&R, 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WV 25304, PH. 304-926-0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$25.00 NON-REFUNDABLE PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER. NO CASH WILL BE ACCEPTED. EXHIBIT 5 WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-110-5 PROVIDES THAT: ANY SOLICI-TATION FOR A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT REQUIRES EACH VENDOR THAT SUBMITS A BID FOR THE WORK SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS **TELEPHONE** DATE SIGNATURE TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15433

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A LEEN TION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709105209 304-984-3528 BASIL A CARPENTER EXCAVATING I 637 CALL ROAD

CHARLESTON WV

25312-5914

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHT TERMS
05/12/2011				
BID OPENING DATE: 07/]	3/2011	BID OI	PENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE QUANTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM:NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
TO SUBMIT	AT THE CAME	TIME AN AFFIDAVIT	DE COMPLAINCE	
I	1 1	LOSED DRUG-FREE W		
		ED AND SUBMITTED		
		DOR'S COMPLIANCE	-	, i
		1D, CHAPTER 21 OF		
		RE TO SUBMIT THE S		e.
		IT WITH THE BID S	HALL RESULT	
IN DISQUAL	IFICATION OF	SUCH BID.		
		IS CONTRACT IS TO		
		YS AFTER THE NOTI		
		THERWISE SPECIFIE		
PROCEED.	UKCHASE UKDI	R WILL BE CONSIDE	KED MOLICE IS	
PROCEED.				
CANCELLAT	ON: THE DI	RECTOR OF PURCHASI	NG RESERVES THE	
		CONTRACT IMMEDIATE		
		IF THE MATERIALS O		
		ERIOR QUALITY OR		
WITH THE	SPECIFICATION	NS OF THE BID AND	CONTRACT	
HEREIN.		·		
		ACTOR OR SUBCONTRA		
		DEPARTMENT OF LA		
	1 1	FOR WYOMING COUNTY	, PURSUANI	
		21-5A, ET, SEQ.	IN IECT)	·
CPREVAILI	WAGE KATE	S APPLY TO THIS PR	103661+ <i>)</i>	
ADRITDATI	IN. ANV DEE	ERENCES MADE TO AR	RITRATION OR	
		DUE (EXCEPT FOR A		
		CONTAINED IN THI		
OR IN ANY	AMERICAN IN	STITUTE OF ARCHITE	CTS DOCUMENTS	
PERTAININ	TO THIS CO	NTRACT ARE HEREBY	DELETED.	
		: VENDOR IS REQUI		
A CERTIFI	CATE FROM WO	RKERS' COMPENSATIO	IN IF SUCCESSFUL	
	SEE R	EVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COND	DITIONS	1
SIGNATURE		TELEPHONE	DATE	······································
TITLE	FEIN			
TITLE	I CEIN		ADDRESS CHANGES	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



300cm

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFO NUMBER **DEP15433**

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-984-3528 ***709105209** BASIL A CARPENTER EXCAVATING I 637 CALL ROAD CHARLESTON WV 25312-5914

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

8 H - p

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	ED	TEF	IMS OF SALI		SHIP)	/ A	FO.B	FREIGHTTERMS
05/12/								
BID OPENING DATE:	manus atticonidanisti	07/13/	2011			BID (DPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUAI	YTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NU	VBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
l .	ALL OF OF THI			CHECK	ED BELOW	WILL BE	A REQUIREMENT	
	OF COM ISSUAN THE BI	MERCIA ICE OF ID DOCU	L GEN CONTR MENTS	ERAL ACT. , The	LIABILITY Unless (/ INSURA THERWIS	L FURNISH PROOF NCE PRIOR TO E SPECIFIED IN OF INSURANCE	
	FURNIS	H PROC	F OF	BUILD	ERS RISK	- ALL R	FUL VENDOR SHAL ISK INSURANCE I OF THE CONTRACT	N
	THE BI SUBMIT BIDDER MATERI BONDS	D PAYA TED WI Shall Al Bon May Be	BLE T TH EA ALSO ID FOR PROV	O THE CH BI FURN 100% IDED	STATE OF D AS A BI ISH A PER OF THE A IN THE FO	F WEST V ID BOND. RFORMANC AMOUNT O ORM OF A	TOTAL AMOUNT OF IRGINIA, SHALL BE THE SUCCESSFUE BOND AND LABOR THE CONTRACT.	L R
	SOLVEN STATE IN LIE UNDER ACCEPI	NT SURE OF WES EU OF A \$100,0	TY COST VIRDOND	MPANY GINIA WILL PERSO U OF	AUTHORIA . A LET ONLY BE NAL OR B	ZED TO D TER OF C ALLOWED USINESS ID BOND,	FURNISHED BY A O BUSINESS IN T REDIT SUBMITTED FOR PROJECTS CHECKS ARE NOT PERFORMANCE	
	BOND (G THE	ROOF	ING SYST		MAINTENANCE BE A REQUIREMEN	IT
	REV. :		****	****	*****	*****	***********	€ **
	AML CI	ONTRAC	TOR IN				029-0119	
SIGNATURE				SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND CO		ATE
TITLE			FEIN				ADDRESS CHAN	GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

DEP15433

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709105209 304-984-3528 BASIL A CARPENTER EXCAVATING I 637 CALL ROAD

CHARLESTON WV 25312-5914

DATE PRINT	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	Ef	RMS OF SAL	E	SHI	PVIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
05/12/2	,							
BID OPENING DATE:		07/13/	2011	124444444	L andon de la companyone de la companyo	BID	OPENING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUAN	YTITY	UOP	CAT.	ITEM	IUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
					201001000000000000000000000000000000000			
	/ E V D T D	A T T O W	DATE.	01/7	1 (2017)	TC ATTAC	NED VON MUCE	
1							HED. YOU MUST AN AVS DATA	
l i			1				AN AVS DATA Ty as an aml	
l l			1				ER 30 CFR 874.16	
l i			1 !				ATTACHED TO THE	•
1				b	F		AVS OFFICE AT	
1 1			E .	t .	S.OSMRE.		AVO OITTOE AT	7
!			l .				**************	*
			i					
			Co	NTRAC	TORS LIC	ENSE		
								1
	WEST V	IRGIN1	A STA	TE CO	DE 21-11	-2 REQUI	RES THAT ALL	
ļ	PERSON	S DESI	RING	TO PE	RFORM CO	NTRACTIN	G WORK IN THIS	
1	STATE		1	1			INIA CONTRACTORS	
			1	1			THE CONTRACTORS	
1			1	1			RS LICENSE MAY B	
I I				1	1		IVISION OF LABOR	*
						RUUM 319,	CHARLESTON,	
	WV 253	05, Pr	. 504	-958-	7890.			
	HECT V	TOCTAL	A CTA	TE CO	DE 31-11	-11 REQU	TDEC ANY	
					1		RACTORS LICENSE	1
1	NUMBER			Į.	THELODE	THE CONT	RACIONS LICENSE	
1 1	BIDDER		1					
	DIDDER				111	1	11 1	
	CONTRA	CTORS	NAME :	Dasi	I.H.Ca	epen yez.	Excavating Inc	·.
1 :					, , ,	. 2.1.1.	[,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
	CONTRA	CTORS	LICEN	SE #:	WV. 4	5.241.7		•
	THE SU	CCESSF	UL BI	DDER	WILL BE	REQUIRED	TO FURNISH A	l
	COPY O	F THE	R CON	TRACT	ORS LICE	NSE PRIO	R TO ISSUANCE OF	·
ļ	A PURC	HASE C	RDER	CONTR	ACT.			
				APP	LICABLE	LAW		
]		A- ··			L	Buben . c =		
	THE WE	SI VIE	GINIA	STAT	E CODE,	PURCHASI	NG DIVISION RULE	
	.000.000.000			L SEE RE	I VERSE SIDE FO	R TERMS AND CO	I NDITIONS	_1
SIGNATURE						TELEPHONE	DATE	
TITLE		İF	EIN .					
		ľ	m:17 .				ADDRESS CHANGE	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

Ť

DEP15433

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

VENDOR

*709105209 304-984-3528 BASIL A CARPENTER EXCAVATING I 637 CALL ROAD

CHARLESTON WV 25312-5914

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	Ē	SHIP V	IA	F.O.B	FREIGHT TERMS
05/12/								
BID OPENING DATE	4	07/13/	2011			BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUN	MBEA.	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
					001101000000000000000000000000000000000			
	o DECH		~ 4.1	- TUE	THEODMAT	TON DOG	WIDED IN THE	
							VIDED IN THE Purchasing	
-	1				UTHORITY			
	t	EMENT.		, סבב	o montri	00 1 L K I I I	11125	
	ANY IN	IFORMAT	ION P	ROVID	ED IN SPE	CIFICAT	ION MANUALS, OR	
	1		i e	1			HICH CONTRADICT	l
	OR ALT	ERS TH	E INF	ORMAT	ION PROVI	DED FRO	M THE SOURCES A	s
	DESCRI	BED IN	THE	ABOVE	PARAGRAP	H IS VO	ID AND OF NO	
	EFFECT	•						·
	(1) NO	TICE T	F	1	ł			_
	COMP. F			1	l e		HEREIN IS TO B	1
					ECEIVED.		ER THE OFFICIAL	
	1		1				EVENT THAT A D, THE NOTICE T	<u></u>
	1		1		1		ABLISHED IN THE	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	ŀ	NSTRUC	ı	1		AIL LSI	ADEISHED IN THE	
	I KL CL	/113 1 KOC	1011	COMIL	.KENCL.			
	(2) GL	JARANTE	E AND	MAIN	TENANCE:			
			1			RKMANSH	IP AFFECTED BY	
	THE CO	NTRACT	OR AR	E SUB	JECT TO T	HE GUAR	ANTEE ESTABLISH	ED
	BY CUS	STOM OF	THE	RESPE	CTIVE TRA	DES. I	N THE ABSENCE O	F
	A TRAI	DE GUAR	ANTEE	CUST	OM OR A S	PECIAL	GUARANTEE	
	1		1		N .		TERIALS AND	
			ľ	1	P		FINAL PAYMENT B	Υ
	1			1	IDERED GU			
	1			1			OF THE ACCEPTAN	CE
		WORK.		1			ANCE NOR THE	
					LIEVE THE			D
	1		1	1	1		Y MATERIALS, AN NTEE PERIOD SHA	l l
							RACTOR UPON	L 3
	ı	EN NOTI	1	L EXT	LINGE OF I	HE COM	KACIOK UI OR	
		(B)	li .	NG TH	E ONF-YEA	R GUARA	NTEE PERIOD, TH	E
	CONTRA		1	1	1		O THE CONDITION	ŀ
				SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR T	<u> Particional action action actions actions</u>		T-
SIGNATURE						TELEPHONE	DA	IE
TITLE		F	EIN				ADDRESS CHANG	GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
1.00	IEN DEOF	CNDING	TO DEC	NOTE	T NIANAT AND	ADDDECC	IN SDACE ADOVE LAD	



State of West Virginia Request for Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

DEP15433

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-984-3528 ***709105209** BASIL A CARPENTER EXCAVATING I 637 CALL ROAD

CHARLESTON WV 25312-5914

DATE PRINT	ED	TE	RMS OF SAI	L E	SHII	? VIA	FOB.	FREIGHT TERMS
05/12/	2011							
BID OPENING DATE:		07/13/	2011			BID	OPENING TIME O	1:30PM
LINE	QUAN	ITITY	uop	CAT	ITEM N	UMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
				NO.				
	EXISTI	NG AT	THE D	ATE O	F THE AC	CEPTANCE	OF THE WORK.	
[ANY FA	ILURES	DUE	TO TH	E NEGLIC	ENCE OR	WORKMANSHIP OF	
l .	1		1				ELOPS DURING THE	:
							THE CONTRACTOR	"
i	AT ITS		1					
		(C)		DNE-Y	EAR GUAR	ANTEE PE	RIOD SHALL NOT B	
	CONSTR		1	1	1		PERFORMANCE TIM	· ·
	1		1	!	R THE CO			
		(D)	l .	1			EGETATION MAY BE	:
	FURTHE						FICATIONS	
	CONTAI		1	1		,,,,,	1 2011 2011	
	CONTAL	NED 111	-					1
	(3) T	ERMINA	TTON.	1		7		
					ACT MAY	RE CANCE	LLED IN WHOLE OR	,
	TH PAR		1	1			PURCHASING,	`
					1		R REMEDY IT MAY	•
							GIVEN NOT LESS	
			1		1		CE, (DELIVERED E	ı İ
			1	1	1		ED) OF INTENT	
	TO TER			LIUKN	KECEII I	KEQUESI	LB) OF THIER	
	I O I L K	HIINAH	- •					
	(4) I	T CHAI	I RE	TUE D	ESBUNGIE	TITTY OF	THE SUCCESSFUL	
	VENDOR	-	LL BE	וווב א	ESI GNSII	, ILIII O.	THE SOCCESSIOE	
	VENDOK	(A)	OPTA	TAL AL	NECES	TVIG VGAS	SION OF HIGHWAYS	.
	DEDMIT				1		PMENT AND	'
					THE JOB		I HENT AND	
	MAIEKI	(B)					ED CONSTRUCTION	
	DEDMIT			1	PERMITS	-	ED CONSTRUCTION	
	PEKNIII	5 UK 1	KELAIE	פטנ ענ	PERMIT	•	·	
	(E) T	CONT	CAL CE	PECTET	CATIONS	•		
	(5) T		1	1	1		LIALL DE TN	
	ACCORD						HALL BE IN Pared for the	
						RK REFUSE		
·	1		UF 11	7 <u> </u>	ASLE FUI	K KEFUSE	AKEA"	
	PROJEC		C ADE	TNCS	DBOBATE	NUCDE TH	DV DECEDENCE	
							BY REFERENCE	-
	AND AL	L PKU	กไรอากเ	YO, LL	.AUSES AI	AD CONDII	IONS THEREIN ARE	-
	<u> </u>			SEERE	VERSE SIDE FO	R TERMS AND CO	NDITIONS	1
SIGNATURE		<u>,</u>				TELEPHONE	DATI	
TITLE			FEIN			<u>. l</u>		
							ADDRESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

DEP15433

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

***709105209** 304-984-3528 BASIL A CARPENTER EXCAVATING I 637 CALL ROAD

CHARLESTON WV 25312-5914

05/12/		TERMS OF SAL	4.000000000	SHIP VIA		F.O.B	FREIGHTTERMS
BID OPENING DATE	07/	/13/2011	ION Assessment	BID	OP	ENING TIME C	1:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	39 DRAWIN		EPARE	F THIS CONTRACT D BY POTESTA & A			:
	APPLICATI VALUES AS IN THE SF OF PAYMEN	THE CONTR ION FOR P S HEREIN PECIFICAT NT. IT I RACTOR BE	ACTOR AYMEN BEFOR IONS S THE MADE	SHALL FURNISH T WITH AN ITEMIX E REQUESTED. TO SHALL BE USED FO DEP'S INTENT TO WITHIN 60 DAYS	ZED HE OR HAT	SCHEDULE OF FORM INCLUDED APPLICATIONS THE PAYMENT	
	FOR PARTI COMPLETED PAYMENT W WORK COMP	THE CONTRIAL PAYMED AT THE WILL BE DELETED IF	ACTOR NT BA TIME ETERM BASE	ARTIAL PAYMENT: MAY, ON A PERION SED ON THE AMOUNT OF THE SUBMITTAN INED FROM THE AMOUNT D UPON UNIT MEAN ASED UPON A LUM	NT L. CTU SUR	OF WORK THE AMOUNT OF AL QUANTITY OF ES OR THE	-
	FOR BANKE	RUPTCY PR NULL AND FURTHER O	OTECT VOID	ENT THE VENDOR/ ION, THE STATE , AND TERMINATE	MAY	DEEM THIS	
	PREFERENC	CE FOR US	E OF	DOMESTIC STEEL	PRO	DUCTS	
	PURCI NO CO A STA PRODU	HASING DI ONTRACTOR ATE CONTR	VISIO MAY ACT P IN T	IZED BY THE DIR N PURSUANT TO S USE OR SUPPLY S ROJECT OTHER TH	UBS TEE AN S.	ECTION 2 BELOW L PRODUCTS FOO THOSE STEEL AS USED IN	4 ,
SIGNATURE			SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO TELEPHONE	ONDIT	TONS DAT	=
		lecs)	·····	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			···
TITLE		FEIN				ADDRESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

DEP15433

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709105209 304-984-3528 BASIL A CARPENTER EXCAVATING I 637 CALL ROAD

CHARLESTON WV 25312-5914

DATE PRINT	TED	TERMS OF	BALE	SHIP VIA		F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
05/12/								
BID OPENING DATE:		07/13/2011		BID	OF	PENING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY UOP	CAT.	ITEM NUMBER		UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
	B.	"STATE OF OR OTHER OR COULT OR COULT OR STATE OF SUCH PROSTATE OF SUCH PROCESSE SUCH TEAR THE CAUNITED AMERICA OR INSULUNITED SUCH TOTAL COULTS OF	ONTRACTOR INCOME, SON CTATES OF ATTACE OF A TATES OF A	T PROJECT" MEANS F, OR ANY ADDITS PROVEMENT TO ANY LUDING, BUT NOT R THE INSTALLATS VENTILATING PLANT THE SUPPLY OF AND PURSUANT TO A COMPONIA FOR WHIS R AFTER JUNE 6, S" MEANS PRODUCT EXTRUDED, FORGOUT COMBINATION OF S, FROM STEEL MAKING OXYGEN, ELECTRIC HER STEEL MAKING " MEANS THE UNIT CLUDES ALL TERES BJECT TO THE JUNE	IY INNCI TEA ACG TIR PE ENOWHI	ANY ERECTION TO, ALTERAT BUILDING OR MITED TO, RO NOF ANY HEAT OR OTHER MATERIALS FO TRACT WITH THE H BIDS WERE OOL. ROLLED, FORM CAST, Y PROCESSED, OOR MORE OF EBY THE OPEN FURNACE, PROCESS. OSTATES OF ORY, CONTINEN SDICTION OF THE CONTINEN CAST, OF THE CONTINEN C	ION IADS ING R HE OR	
		DELIVERE	U TO T	HE PROJECT OR,				
CIONATURE			SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	ICINC			
SIGNATURE				TELEPHONE			DATE	
TITLE		FEIN				ADDRESS CHA	NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
10/14	EN DECD	ONDING TO DE	O INCED	T NAME AND ADDRESS	LAL	CDACE ADOVE LA		D B CALL OF



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER **DEP15433**

304-558-2157

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN

P

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

***709105209** 304-984-3528 BASIL A CARPENTER EXCAVATING I 637 CALL ROAD

FEIN

TITLE

CHARLESTON WV 25312-5914

DATE PRINT	ED TEP	MS OF SALE	SHIPVIA	FOB	FREIGHT TERMS
05/12/	2011				
BID OPENING DATE:		2011	BID	OPENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	DETE Not Quan	RMINES THAT PRODUCED IN TITY OR OTH	THE PURCHASING SPECIFIED STEE THE UNITED STA SERWISE ARE NOT SET CONTRACT REQ	L MATERIALS ARE TES IN SUFFICIENT REASONABLY	
	OF THIS	SECTION MAY	SES STEEL PRODUC BE SUBJECT TO SECTION 5A-3-5	CIVIL PENALTIES	
	REV. 10/01/0	1			
	EXHIBIT 7				
	DOMESTIC ALU Projects	MINUM, GLAS	SS & STEEL IN PU	BLIC WORKS	
	EVERY CONTRA	CT FOR CONS	STRUCTION, RECON PROVEMENT OR MAI		
	IN THE CASE	OF STEEL OF	NLY, WHERE THE C	OST OF STEEL IS	
	STEEL ARE REGLASS, OR ST	QUIRED, THE	E STATE WILL ACC TS PRODUCED IN T	0,000 POUNDS OF EPT ONLY ALUMINU HE UNITED STATES. IPMENT PURCHASED	
			PUBLIC WORKS SH		
			SS OR STEEL, UNL AN \$50,000 OR LE	ESS THE COST OF	
			ED IN PUBLIC WOR		
			GLASS OR STEEL		
		1 1 1		PRODUCTS IS FOUND	
	TO BE UNREAS			ASONABLE IF IT IS FOR FOREIGN MADE	1
			STIC ALUMINUM, G		
	1	J J SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	L Inditions	I
CICNIATI IDE			TEI EPHONE	DATE	

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15433

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-984-3528

BASIL A CARPENTER EXCAVATING I 637 CALL ROAD

***709105209**

CHARLESTON WV 25312-5914

DATE PRIN	TED	TE	RMS OF SAI	LE	SHIP VIA		F.O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
05/12/								
BID OPENING DATE:	H odovenskovanskovanskov	07/13/	/2011	•	BI	D OP	PENING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUAI	NTITY	UOP	CAT	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
			*************			<u> </u>		
	BBUUIIC	TC TO	RE CII	DD: TE	D OR PRODUCED	TALLA	A MCHDCTANTTAL	
					S DEFINED BY T			
					OREIGN PRODUCT			
					CTS ARE 30% OR			a a
					MADE PRODUCTS		CE HIOHER IN	
						Ì		
	IF, PR	IOR TO	THE	AWARD	OF A CONTRACT	UND	DER THE ABOVE	
	PROVIS	IONS,	THE S	PENDI	NG OFFICER OF	THE	SPENDING UNIT	
					EXISTS A BID F			{
					EL THAT IS REA			
							rs, THE SPENDING	3
					WRITING, A RE			
							MESTIC PRODUCTS	•
					ATE IN THEIR B INUM, GLASS OR			
	SUFFLI	THO LO	JK C I GIA	ALUM	INUM, GLASS UK	SILE	EEL.	
	REV. 3	/88						
		, 00						
·	EXHIBI	T 9						
	NOTICE	FOR 3	ISSUAN	CE &	ACKNOWLEDGEMEN	T OF	CONSTRUCTION	
	PROJEC	T ADDE	NDA.					
							ALL BE REQUIRED	
					ING SCHEDULE I			
	CONSTR	UCTION	PROJ	ECT A	DDENDA FOR STA	TE A	AGENCIES:	
	(1) T	UE ADO	NITTEC	T /ENC	THEED CHARL DD		OF THE ADDENDUM	
					INEER SHALL PR IES THAT HAVE		RE THE ADDENDUM	
					THE PROJECT.		E ADDENDUM AND	-
					D TO THE BUYER			
	PURCHA						NEER SHALL ALS	n
					ENDUM TO THE S			1
					ISSUED.			
								,
	(2) T	HE BUY	ER SH	ALL S	END THE ADDEND	UM T	TO ALL	
		Singapora		- Section	/ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND	2011517		
SIGNATURE				OCE RE	TELEPHONE		HONS IDATE	
TITLE			TINI					
IIILE		.	EIN				ADDRESS CHANGES	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VEZDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

SH

DEP15433

PΆ	GI		ं
	1	2	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO AUTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-984-3528 ***709105209** BASIL A CARPENTER EXCAVATING I 637 CALL ROAD 25312-5914 CHARLESTON WV

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	ED	TEAL	VIS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA		F.O.B	FREIGHT TERMS
05/12/	2011		************					
BID OPENING DATE:		07/13/	2011			BID	DPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM:NUMB	ER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
					115050		CYTEND THE DID	
	INTERE	STED P	ARTIE	S AND	, IF NECES	SARY,	EXTEND THE BID	E
	DPENIN	NG DATE	. AN	Y ADD	ENDUM SHOU	PD TOP	RECEIVED BY TH	5
				IEEN	(14) DATS	LKIOK	TO THE BID	
	OLENIE	NG DATE	•		1			
	(3)	ALI ADD	FNDΔ	SHOUL	D BE FORMA	LLY AC	KNOWLEDGED BY	AL
	RIDDER	RS AND	SUBMI	TTED	TO THE STA	TE PUR	CHASING DIVISI	ON.
•	THE SA	AME RUL	ES AN	D REG	ULATIONS T	HAT AP	PLY TO THE	į
	ORIGI	NAL BID	DING	DOCUM	ENT SHALL	ALSO A	PPLY TO AN	
	ADDENI	DUM DOC	UMENT	TH.	E BNLY EXC	EPTION	MAY BE FOR AN	
	ADDENI	DUM THA	T IS	ISSUE	D FOR THE	SOLE P	URPOSE OF	
	CHANG	ING A B	ID OF	ENING	TIME AND	OR DAT	E •	
			1	Ì			,	
	REV.	11/96	ĺ					
	EXHIB	11 10			PEOUT	STTON	NO.: .DEP15433	
1					KEQUIS	STITON	NODE1 13450	
	ADDEN	DUM ACK	MOWI E	DEEME	NT			
	ADDEN.	DON ACK	INOWEL	BOLIN				
	T HER	FBY ACK	NOWLE	DGE F	RECEIPT OF	THE FO	LLOWING CHECKE	ED
j	ADDEN	DUM(S)	AND I	AVE I	ADE THE NI	CESSAR	Y REVISIONS TO	3 MY
	PROPO	SAL, PL	ANS A	ND/O	SPECIFICA	ATION,	ETC.	
		•		1	ļ			
	ADDEN	DUM NO.	'S:					İ
		./	1					
	NO. 1		· • •					
								\
	NO. 2		• •					
	NU. 3		.					
	NO. 4		1					
	110. 4	• • • • •						
	NO. 5	·	. .				1	1
				1				
			1				ANNITIONS	1
				SEE	EVERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CO	JALI I SINCE	DATE
SIGNATURE								
TITLE			FEIN				ADDRESS CH	ANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



TITLE

***709105209**

637 CALL ROAD

CHARLESTON WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

BASIL A CARPENTER EXCAVATING I

304-984-3528

25312-5914

Request for Quotation

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE: SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 05/12/2011 **BID OPENING DATE:** 07/13/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM ÇAT NO LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. SIGNATURE asil. A. Canpenter Cylunding Sec. COMPANY DATE REV. 11/96 NOTICE SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLES TON, WV 25305-0130 THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID BUYER: CB-23 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE



>WZCOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15433

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709105209 304-984-3528
BASIL A CARPENTER EXCAVATING I
637 CALL ROAD
CHARLESTON WV 25312-5914

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	ITED	TE	IMS OF SAL	E	SHIP	VIA	F.():B	FREIGHT	TERMS
05/12									7004	
BID OPENING DATE	a Proposition (Constitution)	07/13/	2011		200000000000000000000000000000000000000	BID	OPENING	TIME 0	1:30PM	
LINE	QUA	ANTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NU	MBER	UNF	TPRICE	AMC	DUNT
<u></u>										
	RFQ. 1	ON			DEP15433					
	BID OF	PENING	DATE:		07/13/20	11				
	BID OF	PENING	TIME:		1:30 PM					
				GARDI	UMBER IN NG YOUR I 984-352	BID:	IS NECE	ESSARY		
					ITH THEIN	R PAYMEN	T PROCES			
		-	- -		637 Ca		1		ļ	
			 		Chas, W	V_ 353.	/2			
		E PRINT			AME OF P			Т	1	
		• • • • •			Basil (appen	ten			
	****	* THI:	s is	THE EN	ND OF RFQ	DEP15	433 ***	*** TOTAL	# 749	760,00
SIGNATURE				SEE RI	EVERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND CO	ONDITIONS	DAT	Ē	
TITLE		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	FEIN					DDEED CLIANO	ER TO DE NOTE	D ADOVE
1114	•	1	1 1417		•		AC	DRESS CHANG	E2 IO RE MOLE	D ABOVE

Measle Fork Refuse Area DEP 15433

Contractor's Bid Sheet

Company Name:	637 Call Road
Address:	Charleston, WV 25312

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

Item No.	i Unantity		Description	Unit Price	Amount
1.0	1	LS	Mobilization and Demobilization (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	32 600.00	32,600.
2.0	1	LS	Construction Layout Stakes (Limited to 5% of Total Bid)	8,000,50	8,000.
3.0	1	LS	Quality Control (Limited to 3% of the Total Bid)	5000.00	5000.
4.1	1	LS	Site Preparation (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	21,000.	21.000.
4.2	200	TN	Crusher Run Stone/Road Rehabilitation	27.42	5400.
5.1	3,000	LF	Silt Fence	3.50	10'500.
5.2	2,000	LF	Super Silt Fence	10.00	12,000.
5.3	2,000	LF	Erosion Barrier	3.00	6,000.
5.4	20	EA	Rock Check Dam	500.00	10'000.
5.5	3	EA	Stabilized Construction Entrance	1,900.00	5.700.
6.0	10	AC	Revegetation	1700.00	17,000,
7.1	1,170	LF	Type A Riprap Channel	31.00	36,270,
7.2	1,050	LF	Type B Riprap Channel	26.00	21,300,-
7.3	520	LF	Type C Riprap Channel	22.00	11,440,
7.4	1,050	LF	Type D Riprap Channel	65.00	68 200,-
7.5	250	LF	Type E Grouted Riprap Channel	77.00	19 250 -
7.6	100	LF	Type F Grouted Riprap Channel	67.00	6,700,-
7.7	400	LF	Grass-Lined Swale	12.00	4.800.
7.8	1,700	LF	Diversion Ditch (Includes Outlet Apron)	10.00	17,000.
7.9	80	LF	24-inch CPP Culvert	50.00	4000,
7.1	60	LF	36-inch CPP Culvert	75,00	4.500, -
7.11	2,600	LF	Stream Bank Stabilization	63.00	163 800.
7.12	3	EΑ	Terrace Planting Area	500.00	1500.
8.1	48,000	CY	Unclassified Excavation	3.00	144,000.
8.2	7	AC	Soil Cover	9,000,00	63,000, -
8.3	11,000	SF	Erosion Control Matting	0.25	2,750.
11.0	1,200	LF	Underdrain	35,00	42,000.
			TOTAL:	* **	749,740.00

Agency	Environmental Protection	
REQ.P.	O# DEP15433	

BID BOND

٢	(NOW ALL MEN BY THE	SE PRESENTS, That we,	the undersigned, Basil A. Carpenter Excavating, Inc.
of	Charleston	WV	, as Principal, and Western Surety Company
of	Sioux Falls	,SD	a corporation organized and evicting under the laws of the Course
SD	with its principal	office in the City of	Sioux Falls, as Surety, are held and firmly bound upto the State
of West Vi	rginia, as Obligee, in the p	penal sum of FIVE Perce	nt of Amount Bid (\$ 5%) for the navment of which
well and tr	uly to be made, we jointly	and severally bind oursel	ves, our heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
T	he Condition of the above	obligation is such that wh	nereas the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
рерактег	it of Administration a certa	ain bid or proposal, attach	ed hereto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
DEP154	33 Measie Fork Refus	e Area - According to I	Plans & Specifications
N	OW THEREFORE,		
(b) hereto and agreement force and e	created by the acceptance	epted and the Principal shands and insurance require e of said bid, then this oblustions and agreed that the	all enter into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached ed by the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the igation shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full e liability of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,
	e Surety, for the value reced or affected by any extension.	ceived, hereby stipulales ansion of the time within wh	and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no nich the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
1N	WITNESS WHEREOF, P	rincinal and Surety have t	nereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
have cause	d their corporate seals to	be affixed hereunto and the	nese presents to be signed by their proper officers, this
13thd	ay of July	2011	to be signed by their proper officers, this
Principal Co	rporate Seal		Basil A. Carpenter Excavating, Inc.
			(Name of Delegate at)
			By Basil Coylerta
* .	•		(Must be President or Vice President)
			-
			Basil Carpenter President (Title)
Surety Corpo	orate Seal		• •
			Western Surety Company (Name of Surety)
			(Name of Surety)
			By: tatain Ma
			Patricia A. Moye, WV Resident Agent Attorney-in-Eact
			, morricy all-pact

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.

Authorizing By-Law

ADOPTED BY THE SHAREHOLDERS OF WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

This Power of Attorney is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the following By-Law duly adopted by the shareholders of the Company.

Section 7. All bonds, policies, undertakings, Powers of Attorney, or other obligations of the corporation shall be executed in the corporate name of the Company by the President, Secretary, and Assistant Secretary, Treasurer, or any Vice President, or by such other officers as the Board of Directors may authorize. The President, any Vice President, Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, or the Treasurer may appoint Attorneys in Fact or agents who shall have authority to issue bonds, policies, or undertakings in the name of the Company. The corporate seal is not necessary for the validity of any bonds, policies, undertakings, Powers of Attorney or other obligations of the corporation. The signature of any such officer and the corporate seal may be printed by facsimile.

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 1/31/13

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information	
Business Name Casi A. Carpenter Expanding Tax Payer ID No.: 55-67/7/35 Address: 637 Call Road City: Charleston State: WW Zip Code 25312 Phone: 304.984.35 Fax No.: 304.984.3528 E-mail address:	_
Address: 637 Call Road	_
City: Charleston State: WU Zip Code: 25312 Phone: 304.984.35	جي ج
Fax No.: 304.984.352.8 E-mail address:	
Part B: Legal Structure	
(Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)	_
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below	N.
I, Basil Carpenter, have the express authority to certify that: (print name)	
1Information on the attached Entity Organizational Family Tree (OFT) from AVS is accurate, complete, and up-to-date. If you select this option, you must attach an Ent OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.	
2. Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorre and must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide the missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.	ct
Our business currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you muprovide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.	
7/13/2011 Basil Caryents President Signature Title	<u>_</u>
Date Signature Title	_

IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at https://avss.osmre.gov.

lkeene@osmre.gov		iaii Report	PDF XLS			
AVSOFT Report by Entity All OFT's where the selected entity is listed in the OFT *Entity is 247529 Basil A Carpenter Excavating				•	17:19 AM nda Keene	
Inc. Parent	Description			Percentage	BeginDate	EndDate
247529 Basil A Carpenter Excavating Inc.	President	President	155476 Basil A Carpenter	i.	04/01/200	8
247529 Basil A Carpenter Excavating Inc.	Secretary	Secretary	155476 Basil A Carpenter		04/01/200	8
247529 Basil A Carpenter Excavating Inc.	Shareholder	Is Owned By	155476 Basil A Carpenter	100%	04/01/200	8
247529 Basil A Carpenter Excavating Inc.	Treasurer	Treasurer	156494 Kevin Carpenter		04/01/200	8
247529 Basil A Carpenter Excavating Inc.	Vice President	Vice President	156494 Kevin Carpenter		04/01/200	08

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE	
Vendor's Name: Basil A. Canpenter Excavating Inc.	
Authorized Signature: Boul Conjuntur Date: 7/13/	12011
State of Ment Vincinna	
County of Kanawha, to-wit:	
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this 13day of, 201	<u>L</u> .
My Commission expires March 9 , 20 91.	•
NOTARY PUBLIC CONSE X M	Mussen)
AFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC	190000
Notary Public, State of West Virginia DENISE G. MORRISON	
404 Arrowhead Drive Hurricane, WV 25526 My commission expires March 8, 2021	



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF West Vincinia
COUNTY OF Lancuoha, TO-WIT:
I, Basil Canpenter, after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of Asi/ A. (aspenter Extravation of Lasi) A, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that Sasi/A. (appender Wanting No. (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury. Basi/A. Causen for Gountain Inc. (Company Name)
By: Barel Countr
Title: President
Date: 7/13/2011
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 13 day of July 2011
By Commission expires March 8, 2021
OFFICIAL SEAL Notary Public, State of West Virginia DENISE G. MORRISON 404 Arrowhead Drive Hurrleane, WV 25528 (Notary Public)
My commission expires March 8, 2021 THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO
COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF

THE BID.

Rev March 2009